7th Annual IBEW Local 134 CFL Delegate Scholarship Golf Outing

You are cordially invited to come out swinging in the 7th Annual **IBEW Local 134 Chicago Federation** of Labor (CFL) Delegate Scholarship Fund Golf Outing on Thursday, June 13, 2024. Created in 2017 as a 501(c)3 Charitable Organization, the IBEW Local 134 CFL Scholarship Fund offers scholarships to outstanding students of the Local 134 family. **Dependents of Local 134 Members** are eligible for financial aid for higher education. Examples of the considerations for determining recipients of the scholarship are the applicant's personal accomplishments, academic achievements, and community involvement.



Contact Us



CFL Scholarship Fund 2722 S. Martin Luther King Dr. Chicago, IL 60616

134.cflscholarship@gmail.com

Use the QR Code for payment through PayPal



Printed in House



7th Annual IBEW Local 134 CFL Delegate Scholarship Golf Outing

HONORARY CHAIRMAN - DON FINN CHAIRMAN - MARTIN DWYER

Thursday, June 13, 2024, 9:00 AM Shotgun Start REGISTRATION: 8:00 AM

Silver Lake Country Club 14700 S. 82nd Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462

www.lu134.org

Scholarships

Since its inception, the IBEW Local 134 CFL Delegate Scholarship Fund has awarded 256 scholarships to dependents of our hardworking Members. Our success would not be possible without the generous donation of the CFL Delegate stipend, the golfers, sponsors, gift donors, and volunteers. Because of you, this event has been an enormous success. Thank you for your continued support.



Sponsor Opportunity

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

Event \$5000 (incl. 4-some) ______

Beverage \$1500 _____

Contest Hole \$500 _____

HOLE SPONSORSHIP APPLICATION \$250 PER HOLE NAME ON HOLE SPONSOR SIGN

Scan the QR code on the back of the brochure for further details and registration information or complete below and return it to

CFL Delegate Scholarship Fund 2722 S. Martin Luther King Drive Chicago, IL 60616

Name: _____

Address: _____

City, State & Zip: _____

Make checks payable to: Local 134 CFL Delegate Scholarship Fund EIN/Tax #82-1703927

Registration

\$150.00 PER GOLFERINCLUDES:18-HOLE SCRAMBLE, CART,REFRESHMENTS ON COURSE, DINNER WITHOPEN BAR

\$75.00 PER PERSON INCLUDES DINNER WITH OPEN BAR

REGISTRATION: 8:30 AM TEE TIME: 9:00 AM (SHOTGUN START) OPEN BAR: 2:30 PM DINNER: 3:30 PM

Golfer Name & Shirt Size

Make checks payable to Local 134 CFL Delegate Scholarship Fund 2722 S. Martin Luther King Drive Chicago, IL 60616 EIN/Tax #82-1703927

Registration Due by June 1, 2024





7th ANNUAL IBEW LOCAL 134 CFL DELEGATE SCHOLARSHIP FUND GOLF OUTING FUNDRAISER

HONORARY CHAIRMAN: DON FINN CHAIRMAN: MARTIN DWYER

THURSDAY, JUNE 13, 2024

SILVER LAKE COUNTRY CLUB

14700 S. 82nd Ave Orland Park, IL 60462

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

EVENT \$5000 includes Foursome BEVERAGE \$1500 CONTEST HOLES \$500

HOLE SPONSORSHIP APPLICATION \$250 PER HOLE

NAME ON HOLE SPONSOR SIGN

EMAIL SPONSOR INFORMATION TO 134.CFLSCHOLARSHIP@GMAIL.COM

COMPANY OR INDIVIDUAL MAILING ADDRESS

NAME_____

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE & ZIP_____

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO OR USE THE PAYPAL QR CODE BELOW: LOCAL 134 CFL DELEGATE SCHOLARSHIP FUND EIN/TAX ID #82-1703927 IBEW LOCAL 134 CFL DELEGATE SCHOLARSHIP FUND GOLF OUTING 2722 S. MARTIN LUTHER KING DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60616



REGISTRATION DUE NO LATER THAN: JUNE 1, 2024

Printed in House





7th ANNUAL IBEW LOCAL 134 CHICAGO FEDERATION OF LABOR DELEGATE SCHOLARSHIP FUND GOLF OUTING FUNDRAISER HONORARY CHAIRMAN: DON FINN CHAIRMAN: MARTIN DWYER

Thursday, June 13, 2024

Silver Lake Country Club 14700 S. 82nd Ave Orland Park, IL 60462

\$150.00 CASH, CHECK, OR PAYPAL PER GOLFER INCLUDES 18-HOLE SCRAMBLE, CART, REFRESHMENTS ON COURSE, DINNER WITH OPEN BAR \$75.00 PER PERSON INCLUDES: DINNER WITH OPEN BAR

> REGISTRATION BEGINS @ 8:00 AM 9:00 AM (SHOTGUN START) OPEN BAR: 2:30 PM DINNER: 3:30 PM

GOLFERS PLAYING – INDIVIDUAL OR FOURSOME

> PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO OR USE PAYPAL QR CODE BELOW LOCAL 134 CFL DELEGATE SCHOLARSHIP FUND EIN/TAX ID #82-1703927 MAIL CHECKS TO: IBEW LOCAL 134 CFL DELEGATE SCHOLARSHIP FUND GOLF OUTING 2722 S. MARTIN LUTHER KING DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60616



REGISTRATION DUE NO LATER THAN: JUNE 1, 2024

Printed in House



CHICAGO FEDERATION OF LABOR

Honorary Chairman Don Finn

Chairman Martin Dwyer

Delegates

Andres Aguilar **Robert Benline** Jacob Buckley William Campbell Nora Casey Mark Cavaiani Thomas Cooks James Duffy **Kevin Farrell Ryan Flowers** David Galvez **Daniel Goggin** Twishon Hardy **Christopher Hendrix** Fred Herringer **Michael Hickey** Michael Kasmer Maurice King **Richard Kreski** Patrick Lando Samantha Lovato Matthew McAuliffe Wesley Miskowiec Jamillah Muhammad Martin Murphy Pricilla Munoz Nicolle Petit-Winn Sean Pierce **Carole Pollitz Robert Prim Robert Rodriguez** Daniel Ruiz William Sabbia Ramon Sanchez Tom Taylor **Beatrice Thompson**

You are cordially invited to come out swinging in the 7th Annual IBEW Local 134 Chicago Federation of Labor (CFL) Delegate Scholarship Fund Golf Outing on **Thursday, June 13, 2024**.

Created in 2017 as a 501(c)3 Charitable Organization, the IBEW Local 134 CFL Scholarship Fund offers scholarships to outstanding students of the Local 134 family. Dependents of Local 134 Members are eligible for financial aid for higher education. Examples of the considerations for determining recipients of the scholarship are the applicant's personal accomplishments, academic achievements, and community involvement.

This year's event will be Thursday, June 13, 2024 9:00 am Shotgun Start Silver Lake Country Club 14700 S. 82nd Ave Orland Park, IL 60462

Options for Participation include:

\$150.00 per golfer includes an 18-hole scramble with a cart, refreshments on the course, dinner, and an open bar.

\$75.00 per person, which includes dinner and an open bar.

We would also welcome any donated merchandise or services. These will be used for raffle prizes held during dinner. Name recognition will be given as a thank-you to all sponsors and contributors.

Please help make the 7th Annual Local 134 CFL Delegate Scholarship Fund Golf Outing a huge success. If you have a donation or would like to become a sponsor, please see the attached sheet, and contact the committee via email at **134.cflscholarship@gmail.com**.

> To mail donations, you may send to: Local 134 CFL Delegate Scholarship Gold Outing C/O Martin Dwyer 2722 S. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. Chicago, IL 60616

Thank you for your generosity and support.

Local 134 CFL Delegate Scholarship Fund Golf Outing Committee

> Let's Par-Tee! Printed in House